


Switzerland Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Blaser Thomas Men/Mix/Men30 39 1 38
Hartley Joseph Men/Mixed 38 10 16 12
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 37 6 23 8
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 34 3 31
Waetford Creedence Mixed/Men 45 31 14 14 3
Steiner Nicole Women/Women 27 29 29
Galbraith Connor Men/Mixed 26 22 4
Moloney Louis Mixed 25 25
Schaller Luca Mixed 22 6 16
Patxot Marion Women 27 21 8 13
Fok Marcel Men/Men 30/35 19 7 12
Waelti Irene Mix/W27/Wom 19 17 2
Angst Thomas Mixed 17 6 11
Walsh Neil Men 30 17 1 16

Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Abromowitz Michael Men 40/45 4 4
Angst Thomas Mixed 17 6 11
Atkins Todd Men 35 1 1
Barton John Men 40/45 10 1 9
Beresford James Mixed 6 6
Bergmann Claudia Mixed 11 5 6
Bertoni Maria Elena Women 27 4 2 2
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed/Men/Men30 14 3 10 1
Blaser Thomas Men/Mix/Men30 39 1 38
Blondin Steven Men 30 1 1
Bohne Katharina Women 27 15 4 11
Bradford Anna Mixed 8 8
Brett Nicolas Men 30 3 1 2
Bridler Giona Men 5 5
Brook Dominic Men/Mix/Men 30 7 3 4
Brownfield Lynette Women 3 3
Budden David Men/Mixed 12 4 8
Buri Andreas Mixed/Men 30 4 3 1
Buri Nils Mixed 3 3
Buttenshaw Martyn Men 30 3 3
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Callaghan Fraser Men 5 5
Cameron Troy Men 45 8 8
Carolin John Men 30 1 1
Chadwick Sam Men 45 3 1 2
Cholat Anna Mixed 2 2
Collette Arthur Mixed 2 2
Conway Matthew Men 30 6 4 2
Cooke Jarrod Men/Mix/Men 30 4 3 1
Cooke Sandra Mixed/Wom 27 8 6 2
Cowan Brett Mixed 2 2
Cox Gareth Men 30 10 4 6
Cuppage Alex Men 4 4
Delmar Kevin Men 4 4
Dewitte Mary Mixed 10 10
Dietz Lena Mixed 1 1
Dowling James Men 35 1 1
Dubowik Joëlle Women/Mixed 7 7
Dworianyn Jean-Marc Men 30 2 2
Eley John Men 3 3
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 37 6 23 8
Escrig Stephane Men 45 7 4 3
Farnell-Watson Nick Men 30 7 7
Fava James Men 3 3
Fok Marcel Men/Men 30/35 19 7 12
Frattolillo Andrea Men 30 5 2 3
Frauenfeld Barbara Mixed 2 2
Freudenberger Kathrin Women 27 2 2
Friend Matt Men/Men 45 7 7
Frischknecht Michael Men 2 2
Fuhrimann Jonathan Mixed 1 1
Galbraith Connor Men/Mixed 26 22 4
Gehrig Roy Men 30 2 2
Georges Anne Mixed 3 3
Gill Adrian Mixed/Men 7 2 5
Glagau Sabine Mixed/Wom/W27 10 2 7 1
Goldsmith Jessica Mixed 12 6 6
Graf Miriam Mixed 1 1
Gray Nick Mixed 5 5
Greder Simon Men 30 1 1
Grgich Paul Mixed 4 4
Gribben Ruby Mixed 5 2 3
Grover Andrew Men 40 4 4
Hägler Karin Women 27 1 1
Hart Emily Mixed/Women 2 2
Hartley Joseph Men/Mixed 38 10 16 12
Henderson Angus Men/Men 40 7 7
Hill Mark Men/Men 30/35 5 2 3
Hinam Jennifer Wom/Mix/W27 9 3 6
Ho Gerald Men 30 3 3
Hoessly Rico Men 1 1
Hoffmann William Mixed 3 3
Hogg Martin Men/Men 30 4 1 3
Hollands Thomas Men/Mix/Men 30 7 3 4
Holman Ralph Men 1 1
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Hopley Rupert Men 35 3 3
Hoskins Barney Mixed/Men 11 4 7
Hughes Finlay Mixed 2 2
Human Hugo Mixed 1 1
Human Jacques Mixed 2 2
Isaac Charles Men 45 4 1 1 2
Jahn Marlies Mixed/Wom 27 5 1 4
Jenkins Zach Mixed 1 1
Jimbert Sylvain Mixed 2 2
Jones Hilary Mixed 2 2
Kaelin Pascal Men 35 2 2
Kavanagh Saranna Women 27 3 3
Keates Dannie Mixed/Wom 27 4 4
Kervinio Alexandre Men 30 2 2
Kilmister Daniel Men 45 12 11 1
Kilmister Jessy Mixed 4 4
Knox John Men 30/35 4 4
Labeirie Eva Women 1 1
Laveau Benoit Men/Men 30 9 1 7 1
Leech Dean Men/Men 30/35 3 2 1
Lewis Stuart Men 40/45 5 5
Little Jason Men 35 7 7
Lomax Ishbel Mixed 1 1
Lord Jeremy Mixed/Men 35 3 2 1
Lorenz Charlie Men 30 1 1
Lüthi Lisa Women 27 3 3
Maber Rhys Men 40/45 6 3 3
MacNicholas Michael Men 45 4 1 3
Matuszyk Leanne Women 1 1
McKinnon Kelsey Women 4 4
Medina Lilian Men 3 3
Meier Benjamin Mixed/Men 30 3 3
Meier Jan Men 3 3
Melter Lena Women 2 2
Milns Rob Men 45 12 6 2 4
Moloney Gavin Men 45 8 8
Moloney Louis Mixed 25 25
Morris Craig Men 1 1
Morris Frazer Men 2 2
Morris Paul Men/Men 30/35 15 7 8
Murphy Cameron Mixed 3 3
Murphy Tim Men 45 3 2 1
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 34 3 31
Newman Mark Men 35 2 2
Nicholas Jesse Men 7 7
Nieto Jose Nicolas OteguMen 30 4 4
Nokes Cowan Men 30 3 3
Parker Maddie Women 27 10 1 9
Parry-Jones Rupert Mixed/Men 30 2 2
Patricios Theresa Mixed 5 5
Patxot Marion Women 27 21 8 13
Pearce Richard Men/Men 30 3 1 2
Planzer Leonie Mixed 6 6
Poracchia Alex Men/Men 30 3 3
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Pulles Bibi Mixed 6 6
Pulles Tom Men 45 4 4
Ract Phil Men 30/35 4 3 1
Ramon Alex Men 4 4
Ramon Alexandre Mixed/Men 4 4
Regli Lukas Men 30 2 2
Renaudie Raphaël Mixed 9 8 1
Reyes Louis Men 30 6 6
Richards Jessica Women/Wom 27 9 4 5
Robinson Charles Men 45 2 2
Robinson Niven Men 35 3 3
Robinson Simon Men/Mixed 6 6
Rogers Andrew Men 30 2 2
Ryland Peter Men 40 4 4
Schaffer Nicolas Men 4 4
Schaller Luca Mixed 22 6 16
Schmid Lukas Men/Men 30 4 4
Schoenfeld Benjamin Men 30 7 7
Seppey Solange Women/Women 27 13 13
Sieghold Marie Wom/Mixed 9 4 5
Simons Philip Men 35 2 2
Siroki-Galambos Anna Women 27 8 8
Smith James Men 2 2
Stadler Patrick Men 30 7 7
Stauffer Eva Mixed 8 1 7
Steiner Nicole Women/Women 27 29 29
Stettler Corina Women 27 1 1
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mix/W27/Wom 7 3 3 1
Stoop Mirjam Women 1 1
Sturzenegger Jason Men 30 4 4
Sweetman Alexander Men 45 14 14
Tanoa Earl-Jae Mixed 8 8
Tanoa Fabienne Mixed/Wom 27 3 3
Temtem Salim Men 40 4 4
Thomas Barry Men 40 3 3
Tou Barbara Women 27 7 1 6
Trost Micha Janis Men/Mixed 8 1 7
Ucak Sinan Men 30 2 2
Underhill Simon Men 30 4 4
Unholz Calvin Men 3 3
Unsworth Rory Men 1 1
Upton Steve Mixed/Men 30 6 2 4
van Helmond Zoe Mixed/Women 4 3 1
Vazquez Cian Dennehy Mixed 2 2
Vertigen James Men 35/40/45 14 6 1 7
Villiers Adrien Men/Men 30 14 2 12
Visser Jeanette Mixed 1 1
Visser Peter Men 30 3 3
Waeber Jean Mixed 5 5
Waelti Irene Mix/W27/Wom 19 17 2
Waetford Claudia Women 27 3 3
Waetford Creedence Mixed/Men 45 31 14 14 3
Walsh Neil Men 30 17 1 16
Watts Richard Men 30 13 3 10
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Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Weston James Men 35/40/45 15 2 2 11
Weston Natasha Wom 27/Wom 5 1 4
Widmer Snoopy Women 27 1 1
Wilkinson Jack Mixed/Men 30 10 4 6
Winton Matt Men 30 16 16
Wood Damian Men 30/35 2 1 1
Woodhouse Samuel Men 40/45 11 1 10
Zimmerli Melina Mixed 1 1
Zimmerman Andrea Women 3 3
Zuber-Lüthi Lisa Women 27 3 3

Switzerland's Master List of Try Scorers Page 5



Switzerland World Cup
Try Scorers

2007 - Opens and Master Divisions - Stellenbosch, South Africa
2011 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Edinburgh, Scotland
2024 - Opens and Masters Divisions - Nottingham, England

Leading Touchdown Scorers # 07 11 24

Waetford Creedence Men 45 14 14
Kilmister Daniel Men 45 11 11
Dewitte Mary Mixed 10 10
Hartley Joe Mixed 10 10
Moloney Gavin Men 45 8 8
Patxot Marion Women 27 8 8
Renaudie Raphaël Mixed 8 8

Surname First Division # 07 11 24

Angst Thomas Mixed 6 6
Barton John Men 45 1 1
Bertoni Maria Elena Women 27 2 2
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed 3 3
Blaser Thomas Mixed 1 1
Bohne Katharina Women 27 4 4
Brett Nicholas  Men 30 1 1
Budden David Mixed 4 4
Chadwick Sam Men 45 1 1
Cholat Anna Mixed 2 2
Collette Arthur Mixed 2 2
Conway Matthew Men 30 4 4
Cox Gareth Men 30 4 4
Dewitte Mary Mixed 10 10
Dietz Lena Mixed 1 1
Dworianyn Jean-Marc Men 30 2 2
Elliott Mike Mixed 6 6
Escrig Stephane Men 45 4 4
Farnell-Watson Nick Men 30 7 7
Fok Marcel Men 30/35 7 2 5
Frattolillo Andrea Men 30 2 2
Fuhrimann Jonathan Mixed 1 1
Gill Adrian Mixed 2 2
Glagau Sabine Mixed 2 2
Goldsmith Jessica Mixed 6 6
Graf Miriam Mixed 1 1
Gribben Ruby Mixed 2 2
Hartley Joe Mixed 10 10
Hill Mark Men 30/35 2 1 1
Hinam Jen Mixed 3 3
Hogg Marty  Men 30 1 1
Hoskins Barney Mixed 4 4
Human Hugo Mixed 1 1
Human Jacques Mixed 2 2
Isaac Charles Men 45 1 1
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Surname First Division # 07 11 24

Jahn Marlies Women 27 1 1
Jenkins Zach Mixed 1 1
Jones Hilary Mixed 2 2
Kavanagh Saranna Women 27 3 3
Kervinio Alexandre Men 30 2 2
Kilmister Daniel Men 45 11 11
Kilmister Jessy Mixed 4 4
Knox John Men 30/35 4 2 2
Laveau Benoit Men 30 1 1
Little Jason Men 35 7 7
Lord Jeremy Mixed/Men 35 2 1 1
Lorenz Charlie Men 30 1 1
Maber Rhys Men 45 3 3
Milns Rob Men 45 6 6
Moloney Gavin Men 45 8 8
Morris Paul Men 30/35 7 2 5
Nettleton Jamie Men 45 3 3
Parker Maddie Women 27 1 1
Patxot Marion Women 27 8 8
Pearce Richard Men 30 1 1
Race Phil Men 35 3 3
Renaudie Raphaël Mixed 8 8
Reyes Louis Men 30 6 6
Richards Jessica Women 27 4 4
Robinson Charles Men 45 2 2
Robinson Niven Men 35 3 3
Schaller Luca Mixed 6 6
Sieghold Marie Mixed 4 4
Simons Philip Men 35 2 2
Stauffer Eva Mixed 1 1
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mixed 3 1 2
Tou Barbara Women 27 1 1
Trost Micha Mixed 1 1
Ucak Sinan Men 30 2 2
Underhill Simon Men 30 4 4
Upton Steve Mixed 2 2
Van Helmond Zoe Mixed 3 3
Vertigen James Men 45 6 6
Villiers Adrien Men 30 2 2
Waetford Creedence Men 45 14 14
Walsh Neil Men 30 1 1
Watts Richard Men 30 3 3
Weston James Men 45 2 2
Weston Natasha Women 27 1 1
Wilkinson Jack Men 30 4 4
Wood Damian Men 35 1 1
Zuber-Lüthi Lisa Women 27 3 3
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Switzerland - Test Try Scorers
2022 - Wales - Men 45
2023 - Wales - Men 45

Leading Scorers # 2022 2023

Milns Rob Men 45 2 2
Weston James Men 45 2 2
Murphy Tim Men 45 2 1 1

Surname First Division # 2022 2023

Isaac Charles Men 45 1 1
MacNicholas Michael Men 45 1 1
Milns Rob Men 45 2 2
Murphy Tim Men 45 2 1 1
Vertigen James Men 45 1 1
Weston James Men 45 2 2
Woodhouse Samuel Men 45 1 1
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European Championships
Try Scorers

Leading Touchdown Scorers # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Blaser Thomas Men/Men 30 38 8 14 16
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 31 8 8 15
Steiner Nicole Wom/Wom 27 29 3 17 9
Moloney Louis Mixed 25 7 18
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 23 3 7 13
Galbraith Connor Men/Mixed 22 6 6 10
Waelti Irene Mix/W27/Wom* 17 3 4 4 4 2
Hartley Joseph Men/Mixed 16 4 12
Schaller Luca Mixed 16 3 13
Walsh Neil Men 30 16 7 9
Winton Matt Men 30 16 5 11
Sweetman Alexander Men 45 14 1 13
Waetford Creedence Mixed/Men 45 14 7 7

Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Abromowitz Michael Men 40/45 4 1 2 1
Angst Thomas Mixed 11 2 9
Atkins Todd Men 35 1 1
Barton John Men 40/45 9 7 2
Beresford James Mixed 6 6
Bergmann Claudia Mixed 5 5
Bertoni Maria Elena Women 27 2 2
Blancheton Bertrand Mixed/Men 10 2 2 3 3
Blaser Thomas Men/Men 30 38 8 14 16
Bohne Katharina Women 27 11 7 4
Bradford Anna Mixed 8 8
Brett Nicolas Men 30 2 2
Bridler Giona Men 5 5
Brook Dominic Men/Mixed 3 2 1
Brownfield Lynette Women 3 3
Budden David Men/Mixed 8 3 5
Buri Andreas Mixed 3 3
Buri Nils Mixed 3 3
Buttenshaw Martyn Men 30 3 3
Callaghan Fraser Men 5 5
Cameron Troy Men 45 8 8
Carolin John Men 30 1 1
Chadwick Sam Men 45 2 2
Conway Matthew Men 30 2 1 1
Cooke Jarrod Men/Mixed 3 1 2
Cooke Sandra Mixed/Wom27 6 5 1
Cowan Brett Mixed 2 2
Cox Gareth Men 30 6 6
Cuppage Alex Men 4 4
Delmar Kevin Men 4 4
Dowling James Men 35 1 1
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Dubowik Joëlle Women/Mixed* 7 1 2 4
Eley John Men 3 3
Elliott Michael Men/Mixed 23 3 7 13
Escrig Stephane Men 45 3 2 1
Fava James Men 3 3
Fok Marcel Men/Men 30 12 6 2 4
Frattolillo Andrea Men 30 3 3
Frauenfeld Barbara Mixed 2 2
Freudenberger Kathrin Women 27 2 2
Friend Matt Men/Men 45 7 1 6
Frischknecht Michael Men 2 2
Galbraith Connor Men/Mixed 22 6 6 10
Gehrig Roy Men 30 2 2
Gill Adrian Mixed/Men 5 4 1
Glagau Sabine Mixed/Wom27 7 1 5 1
Goldsmith Jessica Mixed 6 3 3
Grgich Paul Mixed 4 4
Gribben Ruby Mixed 3 3
Grover Andrew Men 40 4 4
Hägler Karin Women 27 1 1
Hart Emily Mixed/Women 2 1 1
Hartley Joseph Men/Mixed 16 4 12
Henderson Angus Men/Men 40 7 5 2
Hill Mark Men/Men 30 3 2 1
Hinam Jennifer Wom/Mix*/W27 6 1 1 3 1
Ho Gerald Men 30 3 3
Hoessly Rico Men 1 1
Hoffmann William Mixed 3 3
Hogg Martin Men/Men 30 3 2 1
Hollands Thomas Men/Mixed 3 1 2
Holman Ralph Men 1 1
Hopley Rupert Men 35 3 3
Hoskins Barney Men 7 3 4
Hughes Finlay Mixed 2 2
Isaac Charles Men 45 2 2
Jahn Marlies Mixed/Wom 27 4 2 1 1
Kaelin Pascal Men 35 2 2
Keates Dannie Mixed/Wom 27* 4 2 1 1
Kilmister Daniel Men 45 1 1
Labeirie Eva Women 1 1
Laveau Benoit Men/Men 30 7 4 1 2
Leech Dean Men/Men 35 2 1 1
Lewis Stuart Men 40/45 5 2 3
Lomax Ishbel Mixed 1 1
Lord Jeremy Mixed 1 1
Lüthi Lisa Women 27 3 2 1
Maber Rhys Men 40/45 3 2 1
MacNicholas Michael Men 45 3 3
Matuszyk Leanne Women 1 1
McKinnon Kelsey Women 4 4
Medina Lilian Men 3 3
Meier Benjamin Mixed/Men 30 3 2 1
Meier Jan Men 3 3
Melter Lena Women 2 2
Milns Rob Men 45 4 1 3
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Moloney Louis Mixed 25 7 18
Morris Craig Men 1 1
Morris Frazer Men 2 2
Morris Paul Men/Men 30 8 4 2 2
Murphy Cameron Mixed 3 3
Murphy Tim Men 45 1 1
Nettleton Jamie Men 40/45 31 8 8 15
Newman Mark Men 35 2 2
Nicholas Jesse Men 7 7
Nieto Jose Nicolas OteMen 30 4 4
Nokes Cowan Men 30 3 3
Parker Maddie Women 27 9 9
Parry-Jones Rupert Mixed/Men 30 2 1 1
Patricios Theresa Mixed 5 2 3
Patxot Marion Women 27 13 9 4
Pearce Richard Men 2 2
Planzer Leonie Mixed 6 5 1
Poracchia Alex Men/Men 30 3 2 1
Pulles Bibi Mixed 6 1 5
Pulles Tom Men 45 4 4
Ract Phil Men 30 1 1
Ramon Alex Men 4 4
Regli Lukas Men 30 2 2
Renaudie Raphaël Mixed 1 1
Richards Jessica Women 5 5
Robinson Simon Men/Mixed 6 1 5
Rogers Andrew Men 30 2 2
Ryland Peter Men 40 4 4
Schaffer Nicolas Men 4 4
Schaller Luca Mixed 16 3 13
Schmid Lukas Men/Men 30 4 1 3
Schoenfeld Benjamin Men 30 7 2 5
Seppey Solange Wom/Wom 27 13 4 2 7
Sieghold Marie Wom/Mixed 5 2 1 2
Siroki-Galambos Anna Women 27 8 2 6
Smith James Men 2 2
Stadler Patrick Men 30 7 7
Stauffer Eva Mixed 7 3 4
Steiner Nicole Wom/Wom 27 29 3 17 9
Stettler Corina Women 27 1 1
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Mix/W27/Wom 3 1 1 1
Sturzenegger Jason Men 30 4 1 3
Sweetman Alexander Men 45 14 1 13
Tanoa Earl-Jae Mixed 8 8
Tanoa Fabienne Mixed/Wom27 3 2 1
Temtem Salim Men 40 4 4
Thomas Barry Men 40 3 3
Tou Barbara Women 27 6 3 3
Trost Micha Janis Men/Mixed 7 4 3
Unholz Calvin Men 3 3
Unsworth Rory Men 1 1
van Helmond Zoe Women 1 1
Vazquez Cian Dennehy Mixed 2 2
Vertigen James Men 35/40/45 7 1 3 3
Villiers Adrien Men/Men 30 12 5 4 3
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Surname First Division # 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Visser Jeanette Mixed 1 1
Visser Peter Men 30 3 1 2
Waeber Jean Mixed 5 5
Waelti Irene Mix/W27/Wom* 17 3 4 4 4 2
Waetford Claudia Women 27 3 3
Waetford Creedence Mixed/Men 45 14 7 7
Walsh Neil Men 30 16 7 9
Watts Richard Men 30 10 10
Weston James Men 35/40/45 11 2 8 1
Weston Natasha Wom 27/Wom 4 1 3
Widmer Snoopy Women 27 1 1
Wilkinson Jack Mixed 6 6
Winton Matt Men 30 16 5 11
Wood Damian Men 30 1 1
Woodhouse Samuel Men 40/45 10 4 2 4
Zimmerli Melina Mixed 1 1
Zimmerman Andrea Women 3 3

Switzerland's European Try  Scorers Page 12



Mainland Cup Try Scorers

2013 - Vienna, Switzerland

Leading Scorers Country Division 2013

Hartley Joe Switzerland Mixed 12
Elliott Mike Switzerland Mixed 8
Bergmann Claudia Switzerland Mixed 6

Last Name First Name Country Division 2013

Bergmann Claudia Switzerland Mixed 6
Blancheton Bertrand Switzerland Men 30 1
Blondin Steven Switzerland Men 30 1
Brook Dominic Switzerland Men 30 4
Buri Andreas Switzerland Men 30 1
Cooke Jarrod Switzerland Men 30 1
Cooke Sandra Switzerland Mixed 2
Elliott Mike Switzerland Mixed 8
Galbraith Connor Switzerland Mixed 4
Georges Anne Switzerland Mixed 3
Glagau Sabine Switzerland Women 1
Gray Nick Switzerland Mixed 5
Greder Simon Switzerland Men 30 1
Hartley Joe Switzerland Mixed 12
Hollands Thomas Switzerland Men 30 4
Jimbert Sylvain Switzerland Mixed 2
Laveau Benoit Switzerland Men 30 1
Leech Dean Switzerland Men 30 1
Ramon Alexandre Switzerland Mixed 4
Stober (Brasseur) Catherine Switzerland Women 1
Stoop Mirjam Switzerland Women 1
Upton Steve Switzerland Men 30 4
Waelti Irene Switzerland Mixed 2
Waetford Creedence Switzerland Mixed 3
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